

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20223/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2006 in WA No. 1889/2006 & WA No. 1893/2006 & WA No. 1894/2006 & WA No. 1904/2006 & WA No. 1974/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREELAL T.S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for

interim relief ))

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv/

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. TLV Iyher, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

For M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By consent of both parties, post the main SLP itself f

or

hearing on 2.4.2007.

( A.D. Sharma )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master